
From: Robin Pearson <rpearson@alterpearson.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, July 20, 2022 3:08 PM 
To: Costagliola, Sarah, PE <scostagliola@blcompanies.com>; Zoning <zoning@andoverct.org> 
Cc: Bruton, Matthew, PE <mbruton@blcompanies.com>; Peter Jay Alter <palter@alterpearson.com>; 
Matt Eucalitto <meucalitto.garretthomes@gmail.com>; Masiuk, Kimberly, PE 
<kmasiuk@blcompanies.com> 
Subject: RE: 580 Lake Road ZBA Application 
 
Sarah, please call him to let him know we are not going forward with this application.  Thank you.  
  
   Regards, 
   Robin 
  
   Robin Messier Pearson 
   701 Hebron Avenue 
   P.O. Box 1530 
   Glastonbury, CT 06033 
   860.652.4020 telephone 
   860.652.4022 fax 
   860.967.5791 cell 
   rpearson@alterpearson.com 
  
The information contained in this message is confidential and may contain privileged information and 

material. Any review or use of the information contained in this message by anyone other than the intended 

recipient(s) is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify me immediately and destroy all 

copies of this message and any attachments. 
  
From: Costagliola, Sarah, PE <scostagliola@blcompanies.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, July 20, 2022 2:41 PM 
To: Zoning <zoning@andoverct.org> 
Cc: Bruton, Matthew, PE <mbruton@Blcompanies.com>; Robin Pearson <rpearson@alterpearson.com>; 
Peter Jay Alter <palter@alterpearson.com>; Matt Eucalitto <meucalitto.garretthomes@gmail.com>; 
Masiuk, Kimberly, PE <kmasiuk@Blcompanies.com> 
Subject: 580 Lake Road ZBA Application 
  
Good afternoon Jim,  
  
BL Companies, Inc. on behalf of the applicant, Garrett Homes, LLC, would like to formally withdraw the 
Zoning Board of Appeals Application for the 580 Lake Road property.  
  
Please let me know if you would like me to mail a formal request as well.  
  
Thank you, 
  
Sarah Costagliola (LeClerc), P.E. 
Project Engineer II 
BL Companies | Employee owned. Client driven. 
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100 Constitution Plaza, 10th Floor, Hartford, CT  06103 
tel: 860.249.2200 | direct: 860.760.1916 
fax: 860.249.2400 
www.blcompanies.com 
  
Please make note of my name change and new email address. My name has been changed from Sarah 
LeClerc to Sarah Costagliola and my new email is scostagliola@blcompanies.com  
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